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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2803

TO BE ANSWERED ON 4th JANUARY' 2018

WEST COAST CANAL BETWEEN KOVALAM'NILESHWARAM

2803. SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

cfdck{fddil
(a)WhethertheCentralGovernmenthasdecidedthefundprovisionforWest

Coast Canal between Kovalam to Nileshwaram; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

(SHRI PON. MDHAKRISHNAN)

(a)&(b):TheWestCoastCanal(WCC)betweenKottapuramtoKollamalongwith

Champakara and Udyogmandal Canals, declared earlier as National Waterway-3 (NW-3), has further been extended in the north up to Kozhikode videNationalWaterwaysAct,20l6ThedevelopmentofNW-3isundertaken

with the overall funds allocated to lnland wateMays Authority of lndia (lwAl) under Gross Budgetary Support (GBS) and those raised by the lWAl in the form ofExtraBudgetaryResources(EBRS)asbonds.ThestretchesfromKollam

toKovalaminSouthandfromKozhikodetoNileshwaraminNortharebeyond

thedeclaredstretchofNW-3andhencenofundsareprovidedforthem.

